

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 PARKSIDE AVENUE, MAJOR AVENUE, AND 106TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T111)

BID TAB
 DATE: JUNE 9, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROS. INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	270	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,720.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,160.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 690.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	8315	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,472.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,393.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,315.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	330	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 4,438.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,280.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1870	\$ 0.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,057.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1630	\$ 80.00	\$ 130,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 109,210.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 94,540.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	700	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 50,400.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	180	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00
44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	8315	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,890.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 37,417.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 32,844.25
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3060	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,262.00
550A0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	145	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00
60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	725	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,060.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	140	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,360.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	40	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	41	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 451.00
X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2775	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 17,343.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,037.50
X6020235	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	115	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00
XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00
Z0017400	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,880.00
Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 21,750.00
N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	1910	\$ 32.50	\$ 62,075.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 64,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 66,850.00
N/A	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
N/A	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	270	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00
N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
					\$ 469,942.50		\$ 431,212.20		\$ 423,186.75